
at North Hills
Mia Francesca

CREDIT CARDS ONLY
CURBSIDE PICKUP HOURS

MONDAY-THURSDAY  3 PM - 8 PM  
FRIDAY & SATURDAY  3 PM - 9 PM

SUNDAY  12 PM - 7 PM
MIAFRANCESCA.COM

Linguini con Pollo  19.95Linguini con Pollo  19.95
light basil cream sauce with  

chicken, spinach, and pine nuts

Rigatoni con Mozzarella  17.95Rigatoni con Mozzarella  17.95
light tomato basil sauce with fresh mozzarella

Ravioli ai Spinaci  19Ravioli ai Spinaci  19
spinach-filled ravioli with a four-cheese 

sauce, spinach, and a touch of tomato sauce

Insalata di Asparagi  9.25Insalata di Asparagi  9.25
fresh asparagus with tomatoes and blue 
cheese, dressed with lemon and olive oil

Caesar Salad*  8Caesar Salad*  8
classic caesar with roasted peppers,  

garlic croutons, and shaved parmesan

Burrata con Pomodorini  1Burrata con Pomodorini  133
creamy fresh mozzarella, baby heirloom 

tomatoes, basil, and aged balsamic

Lenticchie e Spinaci  11Lenticchie e Spinaci  11
braised lentils served warm with sautéed 

spinach and crumbled goat cheese

*these items are prepared to order. consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, 
shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness. ingredients are subject to 

change based on availability. please notify us of any dietary restrictions.

Dinner Salad  6.25Dinner Salad  6.25
romaine, tomatoes, carrots, cucumbers,  

olive oil, and balsamico

Insalate e Antipasti

Torta di Formaggio al Mascarpone  8Torta di Formaggio al Mascarpone  8
mascarpone cheesecake with mixed berries and blueberry compote

Dolci

Spaghetti Con Polpette  14.95 / Kid’s $8Spaghetti Con Polpette  14.95 / Kid’s $8
spaghetti with meatballs roasted and 

simmered in tomato-basil sauce, topped  
with shaved parmesan cheese

Paste e Secondi

Pollo alla Romana  2Pollo alla Romana  211
roasted chicken breast with garlic,  

shallots, chili flakes, rosemary, lemon, and  
olive oil, served with roasted potatoes

Pollo Parmigiana  25Pollo Parmigiana  25
crispy chicken breast, san marzano tomato 

sauce, hand-pulled mozzarella, and arugula, 
served with nonna’s linguine aglio e olio, 

parmesan, and extra virgin olive oil

SERVES 4 
$74.95

SERVES 8 
$144.95

SERVES 16 
$284.95

FAMILY PACKAGES
select one from insalate e antipasti

select two from paste e secondi
includes tiramisu for dessert

select bottles of wine for $25 ask about our daily chef features
and gluten free options


